


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1400/2026

Yadveer Kardam S/o Hari Ram Kardam

----Petitioner

Versus

Axix Bank Ltd.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Patni

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

27/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition along with its annexures in the office of the learned counsel, Ms. Shashi Bhushan, who usually appears for the respondent-Bank, during the course of the day.

The Office is directed to reflect the name of Ms. Shashi Bhushan, as counsel for the respondent-Bank in the cause list.

List the matter after one week, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV /76