

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1400/2026

Yadveer Kardam S/o Hari Ram Kardam

-----Petitioner

Versus

Axix Bank Ltd. and Anr.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Patni  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashi Bhushan

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**10/02/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 – Bank prays for two weeks' time to file a reply to the writ petition.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner may file an application for impleading State of Rajasthan and the Union of India as respondents in the present writ petition.

List the matter on 26.02.2026.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**

DIPESH CHAYAL /33