


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1400/2026

Yadveer Kardam S/o Hari Ram Kardam

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Patni

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

07/04/2026

The matter comes up on an Application No.1/2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not pressing the Application No.1/2026.

The same is dismissed as not pressed.

The matter comes up on an Application No.2/2026 filed by the applicant-petitioner seeking impleadment of the State of Rajasthan through Principal Secretary, Department of Home, Secretariat, Jaipur; Union of India through Principal Secretary, Department of Home Affairs, New Delhi-110001 and the Deputy Inspector General of Police, Cyber Crime, Police Commissionerate, Jaipur, Rajasthan, as party respondents.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

The amended cause title filed along with the Application No.2/2026 is taken on record and the same be placed at the appropriate place by the Registry.

None appears on behalf of respondent – Bank despite service.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition in the Offices of Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, learned Dy.G.C. who regularly appears on behalf of newly impleaded respondents No.1 & 3, and Mr. Sanjay Mehla, learned Senior C.G.C. who regularly appears on behalf of newly impleaded respondent No.2, within three days.

List the matter on 15.04.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J